
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Guillory to Reengrossed House Bill No. 283 by Representative Aubert

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, line 17, change "employee up to" to "employee up to twenty-five hundred dollars"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 19, line 25, after "less" insert "issued"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 82, line 2, change "shall find" to "finds"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 85, line 15, between "state" and the period "." insert the following:

"and the new home state awards nonresident claims adjuster licenses to residents of this state on the same basis"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 85, delete lines 21 and 22 in their entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 88, line 21, between "state" and the period "." insert the following:

"and the new home state awards nonresident public adjuster licenses to residents of this state on the same basis"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 88, delete lines 26 and 27 in their entirety.